
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 

OFFICE OF THE DGM (ELECT.), E.H.T (0&M) DIVISION, KHURDA 

At:TLC Road, PO:Khurda, Dist:Khurda, Odisha:752055 
CIN: U401020SGCO07553, GSTIN-21AAACO7873L1Z6, E-mail:ehtm.div.khu@optcl.co.in. 

OPTCL 
Lifeline of Odisha 

No. Khu/Tech-48 (E / &13 Dated, 4.ilav21 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 
TO 

OPEN TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 02/KHU/2021-22 

In line with the approval of the GM, EHT (O&M) Circle, Bhubaneswar on 23.11.2021, Open Tender 

Call Notice No. 02/KHU/2021-22 published vide this office letter no. Khu/Tech-48 (E)/651 dated, 

15.09.2021, Corrigendum notice no. 1 issued vide this office letter no. Khu/Tech-48(E)/ 689 dated, 

01.10.2021, Corrigendum notice no. 2 1issued vide this office letter no. Khu/Tech-48(E)/ 747 dated, 

27.10.2021 and Corrigendum notice no. 3 issued vide this office letter no. Khu/Tech-48(E)/787 dated, 

11.11.2021 is further amended with extended timeline as follows: 

Extended Timeline: 

Sl. No. Event Particular Date & Time 

Last date of sale of tender paper Dt. 08.12.2021 (Up to 12 Noon) 

Last date & time of receipt of tender paper Dt. 08.12.2021 (Up to 1 PM) 

Date& time of opening of tender Dt. 08.12.2021 (At 3 PM) 

Highlights: 
1. Name of the Work: Hiring of one no. of diesel run commercial registered light vehicle 7 or 9 Seater 

Non-AC Bolero on monthly hire basis for common use of EHT(0&M) Sub-Division, Atri & EHT (O&M) Sub 

Division, Banki (In all places of tender specification where it was specified as 9 Seater Non-AC Bolero will 

be considered as 7 or 9 Seater Non-AC Bolero' and the price should be quoted in the Price Schedule (Section 

V) accordingly) 
2. Cost of Tender paper: Rs.2,240/- (Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty) in shape of DD drawn in 

favour of E HT (08M) DIVISION OPTCL KHURDA Payable at Khurda. 

3. EMD: No Bid Security/EMD is applicable for this open tender process. The bidder has to provide "Bid 

Security Declaration' at the time of submission of his/her bid as per the form published vide Corrigendum 

notice no. 1. 

However, other terms & conditions of the above open tender call notice no. 02/KHU/2021-22 remain 

unaltered. 

Dy. General Manayer (Elect.) 

EHT (0&M) Division, OPTCL, Khurda 



C.C: 
The CGM (IT), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for kind information with request to take 
necessary action for uploading the notice in OPTCL website for information of all 

1. 

Concerned. 
The CGM (O&M), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information 
The CGM (F), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information 
The GM, EHT(0&M) Circle, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information 
The DGM, EHT(0&M) Division, Bhubaneswar/Mendhasal/ Puri / The DGM, E&MR 
Division, Bhubaneswar for information and for wide publicity in the offices under 
their control 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

The SDO, EHT(0&M) Sub-Division, Khurda/Nayagarh/Ati/Argul/ Banki/ Chandpur for 
information and wide circulation. They are requested to exhibit the tender call 
notice in their office notice board for wide publicity. 
Notice Board /Finance Section/ Billing Section of this office 
Tender processing file(s) for reference and record 

6. 

8 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

